## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                        | Execution Date |
|-----------------------------|----------------|
| Cohesion Technologies, Inc. | 12/20/2004     |

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name:           | Angiotech Biomaterials Corporation |  |
|-----------------|------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 2500 Faber Place                   |  |
| City:           | Palo Alto                          |  |
| State/Country:  | CALIFORNIA                         |  |
| Postal Code:    | 94303                              |  |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Patent Number:      | 5667839  |
| Patent Number:      | 5895833  |
| Patent Number:      | 5962648  |
| Patent Number:      | 6111165  |
| Application Number: | 10704330 |
| Patent Number:      | 6653450  |
| Application Number: | 10720831 |
| Patent Number:      | 6472171  |
| Patent Number:      | 6428978  |
| Patent Number:      | 6413742  |
| Patent Number:      | 6413737  |

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)218-1767

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9492181757

PATENT REEL: 017325 FRAME: 0370 Email: richard@sci-tech.com

Correspondent Name: Richard Aron Osman

Address Line 1: 4070 Calle Isabella

Address Line 4: San Clemente, CALIFORNIA 92672

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: COHESION

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard Aron Osman

Total Attachments: 2

source=CohesionNameChange#page1.tif source=CohesionNameChange#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017325 FRAME: 0371



# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "COHESION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "COHESION TECHNOLOGIES, INC." TO "ANGIOTECH BIOMATERIALS CORP.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2004, AT 10:49 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS:

2760402 8100

040920706

Darriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 3565943

DATE: 12-21-04

PATENT

REEL: 017325 FRAME: 0372

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF COHESION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Cohesion Technologies, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify:

1. That Article FIRST of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST The name of the corporation is Angiotech BioMaterials Corp."

2. That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

In witness whereof, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be executed by its duly authorized person this 20 day of December, 2004.

David Hall, Chief Financial Officer

0

RECORDED: 03/19/2006

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:28 AM 12/20/2004 FILED 10:49 AM 12/20/2004 SRV 040920706 - 2760402 FILE